OVERNMENT ETHICS

CERTIFICATE OF DIVESTITURE

CERTIFICATE NO: OGE-2024-071

DATE OF ISSUANCE: May 20, 2024

ELIGIBLE PERSON: James Todd Inman, National Transportation Safety Board

[The divestiture property is identified in the attachment to this Certificate.]

[Please note: Upon the sale of this property, only the capital gain realized under Federal tax law is eligible for deferral under section 1043. This Certificate of Divestiture does not apply to ordinary compensation income.]

This Certificate of Divestiture is issued in accordance with section 1043 of the Internal Revenue Code and 5 C.F.R. § 2634.1002 with respect to the specific property described in the attachment. I hereby determine that the divestiture of the described property is reasonably necessary to comply with 18 U.S.C. § 208, or other applicable Federal conflict of interest statutes, regulations, rules, or executive orders.

Section 1043 of the Internal Revenue Code and the rules of 5 C.F.R. part 2634, subpart J provide for nonrecognition of gain in the case of sales to comply with conflict of interest requirements. The substantive and procedural rules relating to the tax aspects of such sales and rollovers pursuant to the statutory scheme are subject to the jurisdiction of the Internal Revenue Service. Eligible persons should seek the advice of their personal tax advisors for guidance as to the tax aspects of divestiture transactions and whether proposed acquisitions meet the requirements for permitted property. Internal Revenue Service regulations and other guidance should also be consulted as to these matters. Eligible persons must follow Internal Revenue Service requirements for reporting dispositions of property and making an election not to recognize gain under section 1043 (IRS Form 8824).

A Certificate of Divestiture may only be used if the person identified above is an "eligible person" at the time of divestiture. The rules of 5 C.F.R. part 2634, subpart J relate to the issuance of Certificates of Divestiture and the permitted property into which reinvestment must be made during the 60-day period beginning on the date of such a sale in order for nonrecognition to be permitted. Such reinvestments are called rollovers, and are limited to obligations of the United States and diversified investment funds as defined in 5 C.F.R. § 2634.1003.

DAVID APOL

David J. Apol General Counsel Digitally signed by DAVID APOL Date: 2024.05.20 17:45:22 -04'00'

Attachment

1201 NEW YORK AVE NW+SUITE 500+WASHINGTON DC+20005

ATTACHMENTCERTIFICATE NO:OGE-2024-071ELIGIBLE PERSON:James Todd Inman, National Transportation Safety Board

| Quantity | Asset |
|----------------|--------------------------------|
| 250 shares | Deere & Co. |
| 410.828 shares | Martin Maretta Materials, Inc. |
| 4728 shares | Summit Materials Inc. |
| \$50,000 bond | Ford |
| 460 shares | Marathon Petroleum |
| 870 shares | Nucor Corp |
| 170 shares | Dow Inc. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| - | 1 |

OVERNMENT ETHICS

CERTIFICATE OF DIVESTITURE

CERTIFICATE NO: OGE-2024-072

DATE OF ISSUANCE: May 20, 2024

ELIGIBLE PERSON: Ann Duncan Inman [Spouse of James Todd Inman], National Transportation Safety Board

[The divestiture property is identified in the attachment to this Certificate.]

[Please note: Upon the sale of this property, only the capital gain realized under Federal tax law is eligible for deferral under section 1043. This Certificate of Divestiture does not apply to ordinary compensation income.]

This Certificate of Divestiture is issued in accordance with section 1043 of the Internal Revenue Code and 5 C.F.R. § 2634.1002 with respect to the specific property described in the attachment. I hereby determine that the divestiture of the described property is reasonably necessary to comply with 18 U.S.C. § 208, or other applicable Federal conflict of interest statutes, regulations, rules, or executive orders.

Section 1043 of the Internal Revenue Code and the rules of 5 C.F.R. part 2634, subpart J provide for nonrecognition of gain in the case of sales to comply with conflict of interest requirements. The substantive and procedural rules relating to the tax aspects of such sales and rollovers pursuant to the statutory scheme are subject to the jurisdiction of the Internal Revenue Service. Eligible persons should seek the advice of their personal tax advisors for guidance as to the tax aspects of divestiture transactions and whether proposed acquisitions meet the requirements for permitted property. Internal Revenue Service regulations and other guidance should also be consulted as to these matters. Eligible persons must follow Internal Revenue Service requirements for reporting dispositions of property and making an election not to recognize gain under section 1043 (IRS Form 8824).

A Certificate of Divestiture may only be used if the person identified above is an "eligible person" at the time of divestiture. The rules of 5 C.F.R. part 2634, subpart J relate to the issuance of Certificates of Divestiture and the permitted property into which reinvestment must be made during the 60-day period beginning on the date of such a sale in order for nonrecognition to be permitted. Such reinvestments are called rollovers, and are limited to obligations of the United States and diversified investment funds as defined in 5 C.F.R. § 2634.1003.

DAVID APOL

David J. Apol General Counsel Digitally signed by DAVID APOL Date: 2024.05.20 17:45:52 -04'00'

Attachment

1201 NEW YORK AVE NW•SUITE 500•WASHINGTON DC•20005

ATTACHMENTCERTIFICATE NO:OGE-2024-072ELIGIBLE PERSON:Ann Duncan Inman [Spouse of James Todd Inman], National
Transportation Safety Board

| Quantity | Asset |
|----------------|---|
| 998 shares | Alerian MLP ETF |
| 454.42 shares | Energy Select Sector SPDR Fund |
| 1455.09 shares | First Trust North American Energy Infrastructure Fund |
| 293.03 shares | Chevron |
| 15000 shares | Cummins, Inc. |
| 160 shares | Duke Energy Corp. |
| 180 shares | Exxon |
| 102 shares | General Dynamics |
| 228 shares | NextEra Energy Inc. |
| 105 shares | Union Pacific |
| 147 shares | United Parcel Service |
| 227 shares | Xcel Energy Inc. |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |